Period of: July 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff.
LPG $0.226 (eff.
CNG $0.247 (eff.
LNG $0.197 (eff.

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
Gasoline $0.309 (eff.
Diesel $0.309 (eff.
Total MVF Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Other
Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$184,186
$480,362
$664,548

$124,494
$54,408
$175,481
$0
$354,383

$77,875,884
$25,395,659
$103,271,544

271,873,692
83,215,869
34,266,742

248,623,204
3,402,312
252,025,516

08/25/25

$664,548

$354,383

$103,271,544

389,356,303

252,025,516

951,176
82,186,600

335,163,292



July 2025
Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel
Gallons Gallons Gallons
19,728,533

252,025,516 232,296,983

4,186 4,186 0

0 0 0
189,976 0 0
189,484 189,222 0
39,007 39,007 0
211,655 211,407 0
21,643 18,369 3,274
771,167 771,167 0
160,411 160,411 0
122,450 0 122,450
0 0 0

0 0 0
478,900 447,304 31,596

2,074,908

LPG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O O o o o

User Claims

# of Claims
8
0
5
59
5
0
124

Vendor Claims

# of Claims
21
76
30
5
0
0
25

CNG

Gallons

0

0
189,976
262

o

o O O O O o o o

Amount

$1,293
$0
$46,924
$58,534
$12,053
$0
$65,381

Amount

$6,688
$238,291
$49,567
$37,837
$0

$0
$147,980

08/25/25

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF JULY 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $102,450,118
Less: Tax Refunds $664,548
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $101,785,570
General Aviation Fuel $124,494
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $101,910,064

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 252,025,516
Diesel 82,186,600
Alternate Fuel 951,176
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 335,163,292
General Aviation Fuel 2,074,908

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2025 THRU JULY 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $102,450,118
Less: Tax Refunds $666,331
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $101,783,787
General Aviation Fuel $124,494
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $101,908,281

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 252,025,516
Diesel 82,186,600
Alternate Fuel 951,176
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 335,163,292
General Aviation Fuel 2,074,908

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels 08/25/25



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION 08/25/25
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR JULY 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
July 2025
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 8 $1,293 76 $238,291 $239,584
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 5 $46,924 0 50 546,924
Miscellaneous 59 $58, 534 30 $49,567 $108,101
Urban Mass Transit 5 $12,053 5 $37,837 $49,890
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 124 $65,381 0 S0 $65,381
Federal 0 S0 21 $6,688 $6,688
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Native Americans 0 S0 25 $147,980 $147,980
Total 201 $184,186 157 $480,362 $664,548
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded
Number Amount Number Amount July 2025 thru
of Claims of Claims July 2025
Agriculture 8 $1,293 76 $238,291 $239,584
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Waste Management 5 $46,924 0 $0 $46,924
Miscellaneous 59 $58,534 30 549,567 $108,101
Urban Mass Transit 5 $12,053 5 $37,837 $49,890
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 124 $65,381 0 $0 $65,381
Federal 0 $0 21 $8,470 $8,470
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 25 $147,980 $147,980

Total 201 $184,186 157 $482,145 $666,331



